Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greyhound Financial Corporation (now known as FINOVA Capital Corporation)	01/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voltarc Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Captain Neville Drive
City:	Waterbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	07605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4598343
Patent Number:	4647137
Patent Number:	5122074
Patent Number:	4180164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@EdwardsAngell.com

Correspondent Name: Christina London
Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina London

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0632

500017056

0 459

-CH \$160

source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, by that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Patents and Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 1992, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 1993, at Reel/Frame 006376/0507, Voltarc Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), assigned and granted to Greyhound Financial Corporation, a Delaware Corporation now known as FINOVA Capital Corporation ("Lender"), a security interest in all right and title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release of, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest in United States Patents to be duly executed as of January 10, 2005.

> FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation formerly known as **Greyhound Financial Corporation**

By: Maryan Picherely
Name: Maryan V. Richardson
Title: Vice President

STATE OF)
) ss
County of)

On this the <u>lo</u> day of January, 2005, before me personally, the undersigned notary public, came <u>Margana Richardson</u>, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a <u>Uice Presiden</u> of FINOVA Capital Corporation, a Delaware Corporation formerly known as Greyhound Financial Corporation, the Corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name on behalf of said Corporation.

Novary Public

My Commission Expires:



EXHIBIT A PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. 4598343	Issued 07/01/1986
U.S. Patent No. 4647137	Issued 03/03/1987
U.S. Patent No. 5122074	Issued 06/16/1992
U.S. Patent No. 4180164	Issued 12/25/1979

RECORDED: 01/11/2005